
 
 

 

Contract ~ S1  
 
 

Leicestershire County Council 
Ivanhoe College  

Pick up Point:                                Pick up Time:     Drop Off Point:                          Drop Off Time:                                                                      

 OVERSEAL BLACKFORDBY 

  01 Spring Cottage Road -                           07:55    01 Main Street Bus Shelter 

        Lodge Park Entrance                                          02 Opp Bluebell Inn 

 02 Woodville Road Bus Stop  BOUNDARY 

       Opp St Matthews 07:59 03 Ashby Rd Layby 

 ALBERT VILLAGE     WOODVILLE 

 03 Occupation Road Opp No 89 08:03 04 Opp Donnington Drive  

 04 Occupation Rd Bus Stop 08:04 ALBERT VILLAGE  

      Opp Primary School                                             05 Occupation Rd Primary School 

  WOODVILLE         06 Occupation Rd O/S No 89  

 05 Hepworth Rd Just past                           08:07     OVERSEAL 

      Donnington Drive        07 Bus Stop at St Matthews Church 

  BOUNDARY                                                              08 Spring Cottage Rd Opp Lodge 

  06 Ashby Rd The Greyhound                     08:10 

  BLACKFORDBY     

  07 The Bluebell Bus Shelter                       08:14                                                    

  08 Main St Opp Bus Shelter                       08:15                                                    

    

   Setting Down Times at  Picking Up Times at  

 01 Ivanhoe College 08:25 01 Ivanhoe College                Arrive:           15:00 

   02 Ivanhoe College                Depart:          15:15  
 

 

Seating Capacity = 70 Seater… 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Contract ~ S6  
 
 

Leicestershire County Council 
Ivanhoe College 

Pick up Point:                                Pick up Time:     Drop Off Point:                          Drop Off Time:                                                                      

 OSGATHORPE THE MOORLANDS 

  01 Ashby Rd Layby                                     07:55    01 Opp The Moorlands 

  GRIFFYDAM                                                             THE MOOR  

 02 Primary School          07:58 02 Kings Arms 

 03 Notts Rd Prior to New Road                   08:00    03 Angel Inn 

 COLEORTON  COLEORTON  

 04 New Road                                               08:01    04 Lower Moor Rd Post Office 

  05 Zion Hill Bus Stop Clay Lane                 08:04    05 Lower Moor Rd Opp Bus Shelter 

  06 Zion Hill Opp School Lane    08:06    06 Zion Hill School Lane       

 07 Lower Moor Rd Opp Bus Shelter           08:10    07 Zion Hill Clay Lane 

 08 Lower Moor Rd Post Office        08:11    08 New Road      

  THE MOOR                                                              GRIFFYDAM 

  09 Angel Inn                                                08:15     09 Primary School 

  10 Kings Arms                                             08:16    10 Notts Rd Prior to New Road                    

  THE MOORLANDS                                                 OSGATHORPE 

  11 Bus Stop Opp Moorlands                      08:18    11 Ashby Road Layby                          

    

  Setting Down Times at  Picking Up Times at  

 01 Ivanhoe College                            08:30 01 Ivanhoe College               Arrive:              15:00 

                                                                                   02 Ivanhoe College               Depart:             15:15 

 

Seating Capacity = 53 Seater… 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Contract ~ S237 
 
 

Leicestershire County Council 
South Charnwood High School 

Pick up Point:                                Pick up Time:     Drop Off Point:                          Drop Off Time:                                                                      

 BAGWORTH     BAGWORTH 

  01 Station Road Bus Stop, adj Northfields  08:10       01 Main Street 

  02 Jackson Road, Opp Murphys Drive       08:12       02 Station Road, Old School Lane 

  03 Station Road Bus Shelter       03 Station Road, Durham Close 

       Opp. Durham Close                                08:13       04 Jackson Road Opp Park 

  04 Station Road Opp. WMC                        08:15       05 Station Road Terrace Bus Stop 

  05 Thornton Lane Bust stop                        08:16            Opp. Station Terrace 

   

                                             

                                                                  

   Setting Down Times at  Picking Up Times at                 Arrive:      15:05 

 01 South Charnwood High  08:25: 01 South Charnwood High         Depart:    15:15 
 

 

 

Seating Capacity =  70 Seater… 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Contract ~ S444  
  
Leicestershire County Council 

Congerstone Primary School 

Pick up Point:                                    Pick upTime:      Drop Off Point:                       Drop Off Time: 

 TWYCROSS BILSTONE 

 01 The Green 08:33 01 Opp 1 Twycross Road 15:28 

 NORTON JUXTA TWYCROSS LITTLE TWYCROSS 

 02 Church, Orton Lane 08:38 02 Opp Old Vicarage, Bilstone Rd 15:30 

 LITTLE TWYCROSS NORTON JUXTA TWYCROSS 

 03 Old Vicarage, Bilstone Rd 08:45 03 Opp Church, Orton Lane 15:37 

 BILSTONE TWYCROSS 

 04 1 Twycross Road 08:47 04 The Green 15:42 

  

Setting Down Times at  Picking Up Times at  

 01 Congerstone Primary 08:50 01 Congerstone Primary            Arrive:      15:10 

School Post Code CV13 6NH                                                                                     Depart:     15:25 

 

Seating Capacity = 25 Seater… 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Contract ~ S60  
 
 

Leicestershire County Council 
Newbridge High School 

Pick up Point:                                Pick up Time:     Drop Off Point:                          Drop Off Time:                                                                      

 THRINGSTONE THRINGSTONE 

 01 Co-op, The Green 08:15 01 Co-op, The Green 15:20 

 02 Main Street, Opp Booth Road 08:17 02 Main Street, Opp Booth Road 15:22 

 03 Loughborough Rd, Bus Shelter,                          03 Loughborough Rd, Bus Shelter, 

       at the end of Melrose Road 08:19       at the end of Melrose Road 15:25 

  04 Ruby’s Chip shop, Brook Lane              08:20    04  Ruby’s Chip shop, Brook Lane                                               

  
  Setting Down Times at                                            Picking Up Times at  

  01 Newbridge High School                         08:35     01 Newbridge High School            Arrive:  14:50 

 School Post Code LE67 3SJ                                                                                  Depart: 15:00 
 

Seating Capacity = 53 Seater… 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Contract ~ S9  
 
 

Leicestershire County Council 
Ivanhoe College 

Pick up Point:                                    Pick upTime:      Drop Off Point:                       Drop Off Time: 

 MEASHAM MOIRA   

 01 Ashby Rd/North Walk 07:50 01 Ashby Rd/Blackfordby Lane  

 02 High Street/Tellis Place                          07:58 02 Railway Inn 

 03 Burton Rd bus Shelter Opp 8 08:00    03 Bus Stop Opp Warren Farm  

 04 Burton Road/Dyson’s Close                   08:01    04 Opposite School Street                 

 OAKTHORPE OAKTHORPE 

 05 Main Steet, Opp No 30                           08:05    05 Main Street Opp No 30 

 06 Outside Primary School                          08:06    06 School Street outside School 

  07 Measham Rd/New Street o/s No 20      08:08    MEASHAM 

  MOIRA                        07 Burton Road No 8 

 08 Measham Rd School Street                   08:10    08 High Street Bus Shelter Opp Tellis Place 

  09 Warren Farm, Measham Rd  08:12 09 Ashby Rd/North Walk 

 10 Ashby Rd, Railway Inn 08:14 

  11 Ashby Rd, Bus Stop Dorset Drive          08:16 

  

  Setting Down Times at  Picking Up Times at  

 01 Ivanhoe College                                     08:30    01 Ivanhoe College                           Arrive:  15:00 

                                                                                                                                          Depart: 15:15 

 

Seating Capacity = 70 Seater… 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

Contract ~ S43  
 
 

Leicestershire County Council 
Humphrey Perkins High School 

Pick up Point:                                Pick up Time:     Drop Off Point:                          Drop Off Time:                                                                      

 HOTON BURTON ON THE WOLDS 

 01 St Leonards Church 08:00 01 Springfield Close/L’Boro Rd                      

 WYMESWOLD                                                         02 Sowters Lane/Melton Rd Bus Stop                  

  02 Hoton Park, Wymeswold Rd/Gary’s  08:02 WYMESWOLD     

 03 The Stockwell                                          08:05   03 The Stockwell                                                 

  BURTON ON THE WOLDS                                     04  Hoton Park, Wymeswold Rd/Gary’s Way 

  04 Sowters Lane/Melton Rd Bus Stop        08:10   HOTON                                      

 05 Springfield Close/L’Boro Rd                    08:12   05 St Leonards Church 

   

 Setting Down Times at  Picking Up Times at  

 01 Humprey Perkins 08:20 01 Humprey Perkins                     Arrive     14:40 

 School Post Code LE12 8JU                                                                                 Depart   14:55 
 

Seating Capacity = 53 Seater… 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Contract ~ S69  
 
 

Leicestershire County Council 
Castle Donnington College 

Pick up Point:                                Pick up Time:     Drop Off Point:                          Drop Off Time:                                                                      

 BREEDON ON THE HILL WILSON 

 01 Doctor’s Lane, DE73 8AQ  08:08 01 Ambro Mill, Slade Lane                      

 02 The Green                                               08:12    02 Bulls Head, Main Street 

 TONGE      TONGE 

  03 The Bridge Bus Shelter, Breedon Ln    08:18    03 The Bridge Bus Shelter, Breedon Ln 

  BREEDON ON THE HILL                                        BREEDON ON THE HILL                                 

  04 Breedon Lane/Berry Ave Jct                  08:20    04 Breedon Lane/Berry Ave Jct 

 WILSON                                                                     05 The Green  

  05 Opp Bulls Head, Main Street                  08:25    06 Doctor’s Lane                                                 

 05 Ambro Mill, Slade Lane                           08:28             

   

 Setting Down Times at  Picking Up Times at  

 01 Castle Donnington  08:40 01 Castle Donnington  Arrive     14:55 

 School Post Code DE74 2LN                                                                                   Depart   15:10 
 

Seating Capacity = 35 Seater… 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 


